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MEMORANDUM't _
February 5, 196%
CONVERSATION HELD WITH WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE ON FEBRUARY 4, 1969,
REGARDING STATE OF TENNESSEE VS. JAMES EARL RAY.
Yesterdaf General Canale; James Beésley, John Carlisle aisd my-
self met with Mr. Bradford Huie. This meeting took place in Mr. Huie's’
rqon; No. 1108, Rivermont Hotel. When we entered the room, Mr. Huie
was alone and started telling us that his interest in the James.Earl Ray
case was only as a bu51nessman. He related that he had no concern for":
James Earl Ray one way or the other, other than it was strictly a busi-
ness situation existing between him and Arthur Hanes, former counsel for
Ray and now his attorney Percy Foreman. He!further stated that his only
other interest other than business in that matter was a earnest desire
to get and expose other co-conspiraters of haf. He further related that
he wanted to know.whether there'exieted a possibility of there not being
& rrial in this matter. - He felt that a trial should be averted in the
common interest of the countryand‘the state of Tennessee'and thatrnii///
thinking was that Ray would ultlmately end up and be a w1§ne§$ é;r the

State of Tennessee. He stated that he would like to. see Ray anc confer

[

with him and that was the Peason he was now in the city other than meex- e
ing Wﬁth us, He wanted to explore the poss1b111ty with us of him being
permitted by the Court to go up and confer personally with Ray and that
nis main objeetlve would be to convince Ray that he should plead gulltya‘
He also enqulred of us as to how much time he would have to serve on a
ninety-nine year sentence and alsoc on a life sentence. He'interrupted
his relating of this statement to enquire as tobthe possibiiity.of the
Stete not wantlng to try this case. He was informed by the General and
myself that was our business and we like to try law suits, He felt that
if he eeuld confef with Ray that he would have Ray amenable to pleading
é;ilty. fle alsc related that he thought Mr. Foreman whom he had known.
quiteva few years had made a bad mistake by getting into this case.  He
relzated that he told Mr. Forenan that this was not a Candis Moessler
trial =znd that he was going to get knoeked off in this case. He further

related that he told Mr, Foreman James Earl Ray killed Martia Luther

King and that everybody knew and was aware of that” fact, %Hé*ﬁurgheé
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Memorandum

Conversation with Huie

related ﬁhat Mr. Foreman had done some soul searching since he had entered
into thc defense of James Earl Ray and that Mr. Foreman wanted out of

this case. He then began to related that he had traveled extensively
checking out information given to him from Ray thrbugh Hanes. Ray's

story about his complicity in the murder of King. He related that Ray

had spent some time in Puerto Vallarto, Mexico, and that Ray had re-
gistered at a hotel in Ac¢apulco on October 8 and had made a long distance
phone call from that hotel to Corpus Christi, Texas. He related that

the Mexican police had checked his registration and found out this fact
four days after Ray had left the hotel. He stated that Ray, after killing
Dr. Xing went to Birmingham and he is convincéd that he met with someone
in SBirmingham that night and then on to Atlanta. From Atlanta he is con-
Vinced.from what he knows ébout the case that Ray went to Ggry, fgaiana,<w
and met Jerry his brother. He further stated that Ray went to Toronto |
and held himself to be Bfidgman and Sneyd and that he spent nine days in
Montrea’ and that this can be verified by the fact that in Montreal he
vtobed a food storé. He stated further that Ray came in here on the

third and'stayed in a motel here and that on the fourth he got,a hair

cut on Union Avenue,'that he had a fixétion about ;getting hair cuts every-
where he went. Stated that Ray bought the binoculars; ﬁay took the rifle
up into his room in the rooming house and that Ray told him that he was

sitting in the Mustang car when the fatal shot was fired and an unnamed

party came down the steps, jumped in the back of the Mustang, pulied a

sﬁeet over him and they fled the scene. An eariier version was he stated
Rzy told him he was to be in the room and to get the room so:that they
might meet an unnamed, unknown party and discusscthe sale of weapons.
Huie related that Ray would tell Hanes and himself a storf‘and they would
check this story out and would find that Ray had lied.AbThey_would then
confroﬁt Ray with the fact that they had found out that Ray had told

them lies and then Ray would relate énother'story. Mr. Huie was convey-
iag ﬁo us that Ray was apt to lie on many occasions. ‘Mr. Huie says that -
from his»knéwledge of cons and from being a police reporter shows that |
HJRé?°é behavior was par'for‘the course for that type of person. I asked
Mf. Huie if prior to our meeting if he had not turned over to Porey

Foreman all the handwritten notes that Ray had delivered to him.
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Page 3 ‘

Memorandum

Conversation with Huie

told us-that on the advise 'of his attorneys he had given every scrap of
papér'in Ray'é handwriting to Percy Foreman shdftly after Foreman came
into the case.. I asked Mf. Huie if as he hﬁd stated earlier that his
only interest in fhis matter was helping to effect the aﬁprehensign and
exposure of co-consﬁirators, how he felt that his turning notes of Ray's
over to Foreman was fair and consistent with that statement, I also
asked Mr, Huie if General Canale hadn't on many occasions é§ked to confer
with him and he had put General Canale off until this date. I reiterated
that I couldn't see how his acts in delivering Ray's notes to Foreman
was compatible with his statement that his- only interest in the case was
the exposure and apprehension of co-conspirators. Mr. Huie stated he
would have to reflect on that for a while in view of what I had said.

e related after reflection that if any time during the trial that we
needed to verify something-Ray is supposed to have said that that we
thought would be benefiéial, he would be available and would co-ope%éte
with us to that extent. I asked Mr. Huie if he had not made a ;;atemeﬁt
that ¢ had copies of 'all of these notes and would deliver

quest to the State of Tennessee. He stated he might have made such a
statement but he didn't have any material in his pbssession»that he
could copy. Mr.. Huie related examples of Ray's iying'to him as follows?

The version of the escape from the Missouri Penitentiary as published in

LOOK magazine was found to be a lie upon éubsequent checking by Mr. Huie.

The information as published in reference to the hold up of the house of
prostitution in Montreal was later admitted té be a lie by Ray and in
truth and in fact he held up a food center{in Montreal along in early

- August of 1967 but when questioned about this by Mf. Huie, Ray said it
was a half truth because in -1959 he did rob a house of prostitution in the
séme manner that he déscfibed to Mr. Huie. Mr. Huie.related that he
tried to verify Ray's hbld up in Alton, Iilihoisg‘a»bankdand obtaining
in the neighborhood of $20,000 and Mr. Huie stated that he never could

verify that he held up the bank in Alton, Illinois. Mr. Huie fuxther

o

‘related that he had working with him on verifying Ray's st%ry a investi-
gator by the name of Groovich (phoenetic).; He then related tiat Oswald

had lived in Exchange Alley in back of the Monte Leon Hotel and that

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Memorandun

Page 4 -{
Conversation with Huie }

!

at that time ;he_Monte Leon family had as their guests, pilots who had

-

been ransomed from Cuba who had participated in the invasion of the /////

Bay of Pigs. Huie related that Ray on his trip to New Orleans w%fﬁ/ﬁiein

had met unknown, unnamed parties'in a bar from which diﬁg;amg/ﬁgée by

Ray, Huie concluded was across the street from the Mpﬁbe Lreon. Huie
. . . . ..,,‘ T —
started relating about John F. Kennedy not supporting the invasion of

Ny

Cuba and that because of that there was much resentment for the Kennedy
family among the rescued participantstof the invasion of Cuba. He further
related that Garrison didn't have anything in his opiﬁion other than a
conspiracy that began and ended-in the atmosphere of New Orleans. We
‘askéd Mr. Huie pointed questions about prior statements made by him in
different localities as to hinm making the assertion that there are other -
co-éonspirators. He stated he mighted have made statements of that kind.
Wé asked Mr. Huie that if he had'any_facts or eyidence or proof in his
| ssession from any source that would indicate to him from his knowledge
this matter if there were and .if there are anylco-conspirators.. He
said th¥t he did not have any proof and that his statements were based
ori supﬁositions and inferences that he had drawn from checking Ray's
story. We informed Mr. Huie that in'viéwquntheifact that he had made
‘these statements ‘about the cohntf? and in partiéuiar Sheiby County phat
we were hénding him a subpoena for his appearance before ;he_ghe{byZCqunty
Grand Jury on Friday, February 7.. Mr. Huie accepted his subpoena and
said he was not and would not try to avoid it and would.be here and would
testify. Mr. Huie also‘a&ded that from his-interviewihg witnesses he |
had found that the FBI in showing mug shots . to different witnesses for
identification purposes that there had been in a group of pictures shown
two or threevpictures of the same individuals. Mr. Huie stated that the
green spread that was used by‘James Earl Ray to wrap the bundle with the
rifle that he dropped on Main Street had comevﬁrom California. Mr. Huile
state that he had purchased an identical rifle{that Ray used from Donald
Wood at -Aeromarine Supply and that he had gone to the xooming house and
re-enacted the assassination and that he was convinced that anyone could’

have madc a shot of that kind. It did not take a marksman. Mr, buie

Y
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Conversation with Huie

Mr. Huie further related that it struck him as peculiar thathay did

make trips to Aeromarine Supply which is in the.ficinity of the airport
in Birmingham and that\also in that location was the headquarters of
General Doster. He stated that Doster assembled the pilots that partici-
" pated in the Bay of Pigs Invasion. He also stated that it was a known
fact that people could come and go there in General Doster's headquarters
who were of like character as Ray. Mr. Huie further related that'Ray
and his brothers were 100 per cent convinced that Wallace was goiirg to

be elected president of the United States and that we:knew that Ray wag
politically motivated toward Wallace because of his activities in Los
‘Angeles. He further related that Ray is very disappointed at this time
in that Wallace was not elected aﬁd that he didn't receive the support
from the people that he thought he was going to receive by killing King.

Mr. Huie felt that Jerry Ray knew prior to the killing what James Earl

‘was going to do and that he knew after the killing and- that-he_assisted

James Fz:l Ray,

T . : I
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

FBl
" Date: 12/25/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AERTEL

) (Pri'ori_ty) )
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)

a MURKIN }

'Enclosed for the Memphis office are 9 copies
each of two FD 302s. :

On 2/25/69, Sgt. RAYMOND H. CURRY, Base
Photo Laboratory, Columbus Air Force Base, Columbus,
Miss., advised SA LAWRENCE- W. GORMAN that he is
+maintaining in his possession a $1.00 bill Whlch had
- inscribed on it the following:

JAMES 'EARL RAY
322-3561 ﬂ/fé
On 2/25/69, GEORGE MC. CULLY, State Securlty 7
Offlcer, South Central Bekl Telephone Company, Jackson,
Miss., advised that there is no-such telephone listing

as 322-3561in the state of Mississippi.
LEAD

'MEMPHIS DIVISION

Will search indices and if negative, will consider
setting forth leads to determine subscriber to telephone
number 322-3561. It being noted that the subject is familiar
5at Atlanta, Blrmlngham, Memphis,: and Los Angeles.{? kf;ﬁ gia-

@ﬁ . ;é &VWZJV jf/

mf)
_Bureau
2 - Memphis (RM)-. (Enc 18)
2 - Jackson

JLP/bb

) 1?1 (7) }
App AR 5 Jn '«W Sent

R
pecm ent m ge

18FEB 28 1369

I
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 Y
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 2/27/69

r@/; SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -~ P -
ﬁﬂﬂECT:

RE Springfield airtel and LHM 1/10/69.

On 2/24/69 HENRY STUMM, Alton, Illinois, was
recontacted as a matter of course re any possible press
inquiries in recent weeks, and he advised there have. been
none. He reiterated his former position on this matter
and stated that he will refer all such inquiries to his
attorney.-

REES S/g/ _ 347 m’/ e;fi‘u Y

N/’

""9 10 FEB 281969

éZD- Bureau (44-38861)

1 - Memphis (44-1987)

2 - Springfield (44-561)
WR/smr

6))
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ) - ’

FBI
Date:  2/25/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

O \
SUBJECT\; MURKIN'

ReBuairtel 2/18/69,

Attorney DON OWENS, Memphis, Tenn., who is one
of the advisors to Judge W, PRESTON BATTLE in this matter,
advised SA JOE C, HESTER on 2/24/69 that Fingerprint
Examiner GEORGE J, BONEBRAKE will not be heard regarding
possible contempt action until after subject's trial.

Mr, OWENS stated he will privately discuss this with
Judge BATTLE and will advise us of the new date when
BONEBRAKE is to appear.

Memphis will follow this matter with Mr. OWENS if
he has not advised us within 30 days.

Q‘N\(?J
‘?v\ iS¢ \lf?

e e v ﬁ&@
Adztely R v A oo B
IR M ~ 35%1,}&

Teletype

AN FEB 26 1969

egy 5 53
6 - Bureau _  A-M.S.D-.

2 - Memphls §
-%  Spec, Del.

...’,

Tpn:v»uh U'

ﬁiﬁb&@aR 4 Z?%gﬁ? ‘ed

Specml gent in Charge
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SAC, Memplus (44- 1987) : - 2/2'1/69

po- 3
Dlrector;&FBI (44-38861) - 5 5 & é’

@ EX 106

Enclosed are two copies of a resume regarding testimony of
SA John P. Dunphy, Exhibits Sectmn, at the forthcommg trial of
subject Ray.

One copy should be retained in your file and the other should

be furnished to Attorney James C. Beasley in the Office of the
District Attorney General, Shelby County, Mémphi\s,_ Tennessee.

Enclosures (2)

NOTE: Based on cover memo J, P, Dunphy to
" Mr. Callahan dated 2/26/69 captioned as above.

o

Del.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper

. b’\-— N -
Callahan ""' rir
Conrad
Felt
AN
Gale
Rosen i ‘\‘ef@éﬁ

Sullivan "é N

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

S5 SYMAR 1 m S
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. Mr. Callahan {‘ .
/ Tavel

Phad - - N &
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 o
MAY 1362 EDITION . .
. Tolson
DeLoach

© GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
Mohr

- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
. ) Bishop

Casper
Callahan

Memorandum

Gale

DATE: 2/26/69 Rosen
Sullivan

Trotter

) Tele. Room —
: Jo P, Dunph \ Holmes o
Gandy

SUBJECT: MURKIN

SHU

i

RECORDS

Vi

co B BEFIET
SRSONNEL B

T

This is the case involving the killing of Martin Luther King.

. Two trial models were prepared by the Exhibits Section for the
Shelby County District Attorney General's Office, Memphis, Tennessee,
for use in the forthcoming trial of subject Ray. These models were

delivered on 2/15/69, _ Normally the prosecution is furnished with a
resume of that which I will be able to testify to concerning the models.
Such a resume is attached, along with a letter to SAC, Memphis instructing

that he furnish a copy to James C. Beasley, one of the county attorneys
who will be handling the prosecution.

RECOMMENDATION: ;

iy
That the attached letter be approved.

Encdl%sures %@M

JPD:ko
2 o
(2) )fgé’ e
X~ I8 MAR & 1969

peroewe —_
. ) 1o

2t oy

MAR 12 1560
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JOHN P, DUNPHY, Special Agent, FBI, to introduce three-dimensional
exhibit of bulldlngs at 418-424 Main Street and exhibit of surroundmg
area including those and other bmldlngs.

Can testify that:

~ He is a Special Agent with the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

Associated with the Federal Bureau of Investigation for 20 years,
14 of these years as a Special Agent,,

Present position is Sectlon Chief in charge of the FBI Exhlblts
Section.

" He visited the area deplcted by models on November 19, 20, 21
and 23, 1968,

In the course of his official duties on the above dates, he made
personal observations and measurements of the above bmldmgs
and area,

Thereafter he caused to be constructed under his 'supez;vision,
scale models of the buildings and the area in vicinity of the
buildings. ‘

He will set forth a scale for each of the two models, namely
3/16 inch equals one foot for the area model, and 1/2 inch equals

" one foot on the buildings model designated 418 424 Main Street,
Memphis, Tennessee. . :

He was advised by Assistant District Attorney James C. Beasley

that the primary purpose of the area model is to demonstrate the
relative positions of the buildings and streets and the primary
purpose of the buildings model is to demonstrate the relative
positions of the various rooms, hallways, entrances, and stairways. -
In the interest of simplicity and clarity he was instructed to omit
decorative details of the interior and exterlor, color schemes,
textures, etc.

Following the construction of the models he thereafter checked the
accuracy of the work and can state that the models are a reasonably
~ accurate representation of the areas in question. :

,/3;58%’4
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As an aid to take measurements directly from the models, he
caused to be altered two commercial tape rules in such a way
that one rule is now 3/16 inch scale for measurement of the area
model, and the other rule is now 1/2 inch scale for measurement
of the buildings model. He thereafter checked the accuracy of the
two altered tape rules and found them to be correct.

He will state whether or not the models in the courtroom are the
models regarding which he has been testifying. « R

{
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64
N, !

FBI
Date: 2/25/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL ~ REGISTERED
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P)
OMURKIN\
=l

ReBuairtel, 2/14/69.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA HENRY A, SNOW at Birmingham, Alabama:

Dr. FERDINAND F. SCHWARTZ resides at 5305 11th
-~ Avenue, South, phone 595-0213, and maintains his office at
916 South 20th Street, Birmingham, phone 251-8480, which is
in the Five Points South area, not far distant from the room-
ing House in which RAY resided under the alias ERIC S. GALT.
Dr./SCHWARTZ is rather elderly and possibly somewhat eccen-
\Jtnlc but has a reputation as a successful physician in the
field of arthritis and physical medicine and in the past,
Aj several agents of the Birmingham office have been benefited
\ by him.

On 2/20/69 telephonic contact was made with the
secretary of Dr. SCHWARTZ for an appointment to discuss
this matter. For the purpose of checking her files, the
name of GALT was given, and shortly thereafter she tele-
phonically advised that such a file was located and an
appointment scheduled for 3:00 p.m. on 2/25/69, the earliest j
date since he spends some time each week as a consultant at
the VA Hospital and Partlow State School at Tuscaloosa.

2 Renents (i0ery o 105 &/ 475 S £/ -5 5F

2 - Blrmlngham . e
HAS:scb _
(8) E ’ REC~9; mz FEB 28 1969

I

51MART 1969

proved:

Special Adent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BATIYE

5T

&

HECEusp
féirk HI

v,y
R

[

I
H

PR

$h

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



that after consultlng hlsj

thatf;t would-be Amproper-: ;
hlS“patlent'S flle ‘without: wrltten consent from ;he pat1ent
\or some legal paper such as a subpoena or court order »Hr :

“one but had ”walked 1n off’the'street".'
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{

FBI

Date: 2/98/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
_FROM:_ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

-
(& murk IN
The names of those persons registered at the Rebel

Motel, Memphis, Tenn., on the night of 4/3/68 have been
compared with the names of individuals registered at other
hotels and motels where JAMES EARL RAY is known to have b
stayed, and no duplicates were noted, Investigation in //'
this regard has failed to indicate that any individual

named RAOUL was registered in any one of these places at

the same time as the subject RAY or that any individual

other than RAY was registered in more than one of these
motels,

| %fa , ,
: }\‘2 Bureau 'C \;\,/ & /ﬁ T 2>/’? /g:éf / ""ﬁjgg
~ Memphis

~ 17 MAR 3 1969
JCH/acp

R &

Approved:
. Regi
glstered Specml A ent in Charge
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M. Tomom___’

4 . My. DeLoach____
) 0
FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION 26r. HMohr

"y, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE h- r Mr. Biho
>\ W{Q COMMUNICATION SECTION , Hr. Caspelr:

IL}\{%\ b BBLSW/ o e e — 1
. . . Mr. Felt_
-_} 3 i < Ir. Gale..&

Mr. Rosdf{
Iir. Sullith

FBI.WASH-DC o o ' | .| T

. Trotter.

) ) Tele. Room______
/ . ' ‘ . ' . Miss Holmea - .

\FBL"LOS ANGS”
| s«azmzu;esur s-s-ss LJF .
RECTOR (44-5886!) .AND. NEW HAVEN

‘RE'LOS 'ANGEL@ES:JELEI?{&E..,. FEBRUARY "TWENTY EIGHT LAST...

RECCRDS “FORSHANGR] 'EGDGE;“*F‘ANORA’MA" c1tY, CAi;:I'FORNIA. '

. 'U-REVIEWED MARCH THIRD.INSTANT. AT:BEKINS. RECORDS BENTER,
'.‘BEVERLY HILLS...'NO. RECORD: LOCAIED “FOR " REGISTRATIOH “QF. ERIC S..

v ?‘GALT, GREG: BIRMINGHAM, OR’ILEO -MC::NAMARA..FOR" MARCH FOURTEEN
g LAST. ‘NO* FURTHER ACTION. BEING. _TAKEN AT LOS ‘ANGELES..

j';m | N - o . G(/
oK | | L |
#B1 wAsw-DC s Yy ﬁff@/"ﬁf?

1z MAR 4 1969
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F’D“-Si (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI

Date: 2/28/69 . A

Transmit the following in

' (Type in plaintext or code) . . | M. Proter—
o ' ’ Tele. Ttoom
AIRTEL AIRMAIL Miss Lloines

(Priority) ‘ Miss Gandy______

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) P

- .
SUBJECT{_ MURKIN

e "

Re Bureau airtel to Kansas City, 1/29/69, o
: S o
On 2/4/69, WILBUR O # MORTON while confined at”
the Sedgwick County Jail, Wicljlita, Kansas , was interviewed
by SA ELMER.P. FLETCHER. MORTON -was reminded of the
conversation with him on a previous occasion and it was
.. impressed upon him that he understand the FBI cannot be a
bargaining agent between him and any tribunal nore can
the FBI act as an intermediary between MORTON and any other
individual in such a matter as this. He was informed no
consideration would be given to a previous proposal.

At this point MORTON stated he had been before
the local state court and had been given an additional 10 to
20 years for his part in a local armed robbery, therefore,
he had no need of assistance at thls p01nt .

MORTON was queried agaln as. to the 1dent1ty of
any person who might have pertinent information in this case.
He declined to identify the person supposingly.having
information about comments by RAY while in the Missouri State
Penitentiary. MORTON then suggested some inquiry might be -
made at the Kansas State Penitentiary, Lansing, Kansas, '
concerning HAROLD HEMINGER and if his background appeared
"interesting'" consideration be given to interview him as to
his knowledge of RAY while the 1atter was an inmate at Missouri

State Penitentiary. : RE@@Q LTC 3zsc 5.

/ o ez |
/ - Bureau . . , / 4 1969” .
1 - Memphis (44-1987) | Q’s’f = g ’*%1

3 -~ Kansas City gy

RBH:WSA

Sent
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: Wl‘ll rev1ew records ‘at. Mlssourl State'Penltentlary
, to def:ermlne if 'an’ inmate: was; conflned there by ithe name L
. of HAROLD HEMINGER at th‘ same, tlme as JAMES EARL_’RAY e
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- ST ATIOAN : : 5. Delotch —
aAL BUREAD OF INVESTIGATION AT
FEDERL EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE : bix. Mohi

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mx. Bishod

Y Mr. Casper-
M’ﬁ ‘Dl . 1969 i Mr. Callahan

1 My. Conrad.
i Mr. Felt.

e , , Mr. Galef ;
FBI WASH DC A x . _ P},‘g I;)IS{T:R }

Mr. Tavel

- & Mr. Trotter '
' : ' ' i f Bele. Room
FBI LOS ANG. ‘(, ! ‘ gg:ggx?

I

: |
1014PM DEFERRED 2/28/69 BCD

§ .
«

OM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 1P
o
MURKIN.

RE WH TEL CALL TO LA FEBRUARY»TWENTY EIGHT INSTANT.

LEO MC NAMARA ADVISED NEW HAVEN OFFICE FEBRUARY TWENTY

EIGHT INSTANT THAT HE AND GREG BIRMINGHAM FLEW TO LOS ANGELES

ON MARCH FOURTEEN LAST, BIRMINGHAM REGISTERED AT SHANGRI

LODGE, NINE FIVE ONE ZERO VAN NUYS BOULEVARD, PANORAMA CITY,
AS EIRC S. GALT.

INVESTIGATION SHANGRI LODGE REVEAEED.RECORDS AVAILABLE.

ARRANGEMENTS'MADE TO REVIEW RECORDS FOR MARCH LAST ON'MARCH

THREE NEXT.  THEY ARE NOW IN STORAGE AT BEKINS RECORD STORAGE,

'BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA. BUREAU AND NEW HAVEN WILL BE ADVISED.

END T | REC 44 L/‘zé_:\%fg’é/"éé?/

JCR :
. : 17 MAR 4 1969
FBI WASH DC __ , . ' '

L . —
56 1AR111968 - v/ ?“W
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
‘M emom nd um

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 0 pame: 2/26/69

Miow :  wLmcat, soww (62-66) @

L F O ‘)
SUBJECT: . \ MURKIN

~—,.,_-._._,.—Mf' -

ReBuairtel to Bonn dated 2/18/69.

. Representative bookstores in the Bonn area, _

_.including the larger ones specializing in foreign-language

© publications, have no listing in their records of JOACHIM
JOESTEN as an author and have no listing of a book with
the title, "The James Earl Ray Hoax."

~ JOESTEN shows his address in Munich as in care
of RAHIM. There is no listing under this name in the
Munich Telephone Directory. A telephone pretext is
therefore not possible. ‘

The 66th Military Intelligence Group is head-
quartered in Munich, and they have a subordinate unit
whose specialty is procurement of publications.  They
regularly obtain a great variety of books, newspapers and -
periodicals of a wide range of subject matter from a
variety of countries including those behind the Iron Curtain.
"They have so far been unable to find any trace of JOESTEN's
book. From their discreet inquiries they have so far been
unable to determine if the book is available without cost.

The CIA 1oca11y has also obtained no 1nformat10n
about the book and has been unable to determlne if it mlght
be available at no cost. ’ .

We note that JOESTEN's previous books have been
published in London, Zurich, and Paris, and it does not
. appear from JOESTEN's current offerlng that he has a
. . publisher for the current book .

: We have not yet received a final report from our
sources 'and will report further developments

g mE A - EE 6"/ j’f?ﬁ/

- Bureau ' REG fi'e

© (1 - Llalson) g L ,'
1 - Bonn. o X 106is ?\GARE{W%Q
JCFM:il ‘ 3 g ‘ o

%@fm 1 688

‘Buy U S. Savings Bmd.r Regulzzrly on tbe deroll .S' mng.r Plzm '

5010-108-02

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



v 1

HR-156-05 | v .

e {3;" P

by BB CRE) LY e g
ce WA S ERILNIA ;
OLUBHTL RO, e
Nir B %o e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36-(Rev. 5-22-64) : - ' o ‘
FBI

Date: 2/27/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL , A AIR MAIL

1 .
" (Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (u4u4-760)

SUBJECT:iZ&URKIN -/

Mp. HARRY LAUF, Records Offlcer, Mlssourl State
Penitentiary (MSP), Jefférson City, Missouri, advised
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD on 2/25/69, that he furnished
the original fingerprint card of JAMES EARL RAY,
MSP No. 00416, to FRED WILKERSON, Director of Penal
Systems 'in the State of Mlssourl, shortly after RAY -
was ildentified as the p0531ble assailant of MARTIN LUTHER
KING. Mr. LAUF stated that it was his understanding
FRED WILKERSON sent them to the U. S. Department of
Justice, Washlngton D. C., to be used in the extradition
hearing of RAY in London. Mr. LAUF stated the fingerpunt
card has not been returned to him as yet and requested any
assistance the Bureau could give in-locating and returning
the card to him. ' )

The Bureau and Memphls are requested to attempt.
to ascertain the ‘location of the original flngerprlnt
card so Mr. LAUF can be advised. i

Mr. .LAUF also stated that the attorney for.
RAY has contacted MSP officidls and 1nd1cated that he
will travel to Jefferson City, Missouri, in the near future
to confer with officials at .the penltentlary and review
files concernlng RAY.

0”5\}& GO - @5? 3

v ,0.%. » .
/‘;gﬂ‘ 2

)
. 2-Memphis (uu 1987)
2-Kansas Clty

RBH/rl
D)

8 FEB—28 1969

Approved: ' /7

L4 PV
ISpecial‘ Ag{ﬁ% Charge
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Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahar
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sulllvun

Tr tte
Tele. Room
Holmes

Gandy

' 6fficials,

1% M. Long

To: SAC, Memphis (44- 1987)

- ,}
- /’
From: %@&gﬁ* FBI (44-38861) b &\ )

sorrs RECZT

ReKca‘irtel 2/27/69.

‘The Department has advised that the original fmgerprmi: card
of James Earl Ray received from Missouri State Penitentiary (lusp)

" in connection with the extradition of Ray from England to the United :

States was forwarded to Mr, Phil M, Canale, J¢., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, on 8/30/ 68, by United
States Department of State,

' Memphis should brmg request of MSP ofﬁcials to the attention

of Mr, Canale, Keep the Bureau and Kansa.s City adv:eed of th1s matter.

Kaneas Cii:y should brmg the above to the attentxon of MSP ’

1 SAC Kansas City (44—760) (for info)

AILE.DV
| M ARS: . 1969
. COMMFBL__
— REL cs

- (5) (j{)

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

o e 9

5 @MAW",

© MAIL.ROOM
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from London, ﬂEngland to Me "ph1s, ,,.’Tennessee, extradltlon f1na11zed
- on 7/19/68,. “In \connect1on W1th ‘the“extradition. the' Department SN
_requested: and rece1ved the: or1g1na1 f1nga'pr1nt card of J: ames Earl
Ray from l\/hssoum State Pemtentlary (MSP)“ -

trans m1tted 1t w1th other documents through the State Department t‘ L
__London, England for extrad1t1on procee%g%s. Accordlng to the. Department
: ' epartment who.in-turn " L
Tenn. who is’ prosecutmg'j RS

e

jr f'thls or1g1na1
 NOW.in, possessmn"‘
{';of Mi; g Canale, Memphls belng 1nstructed to: br1ng the request of MSP;. .~
offlcials to the attentlon of Mr, Canal" . Kansas C1ty be1ng 1nstructed to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-32-64)( . ‘ “ '
' P
. : “4’

. F B
Date 3/5/69

(Type in plaintext or cade)

(Pn'orit)_;)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: - SAC,_J{EMPHIS (44-1987) ®

- SUBJECT:’ MURK/)

Re Birmingham a1rte1 to the Bureau dated 2/25/69
regardlng Dr, FERDINAND F, SCHWARTZ of Birmingham, Ala., who
bhas declined to make available his file concernlng ERIC GALT
except upon the 1ssuance of a subpoena. :

on 4/3/69, Executive As51stant Attorney General
ROBERT DWYER, Memph1s, Tenn., was advised of this fact by
SA JOE C, HESTER. Mr. DWYER stated he does not desmre to
issue a subpoena at this tlme but .may do so later.

It is recommended that Birm1ngham take no further
~action as Mr. DWYER is aware of the existence of this recorg
and can 1n1t1ate efforts to secure same. .

@ - Bureau .
2 - Birmingham (44-1740)
1 - Memphis

R
SR M 20, 5

Co MAR 7 1989

A )
4o B fn v et

A, . N . . , . L - . . . . _‘.;"
A -.X B\ seiecvsn - ) . . . e [ ] R

sﬁ"&. (L BN %9 M&R /
Rep. &ﬁﬁippmved f? ‘/ Sent

Roglgdmred. ovcnew Specml Age in Charge-
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . |

FBI
" 'Date: 3/5/69

"+ (Type in: plaintext or code) - -

(P riority)

TO: -~ DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: - SAC MEMPHIS (44- 1987) (p)
SUBJECT' MURKI

(OO;Memphis)

'Re Kansas Clty airtel to the Bureau dated 2/27/69
. concerning subject RAY's fingerprint card which was sent by
- HARRY LAUF, MSP,. Jefferson City, Mo., to FRED WILK‘ERSON, ’
Missouri Director of Penal Systems. :

: 4 Enclosed for. Kansas Clty is the - f1ngerpr1nt card
of the subgect RAY which had been forwarded to District
Attorney General PHIL M, CANALE by persons in the U. S. .
Department of State. Mr. CANALE stated he has no use for -
this card and desires. that it be returned to the MSP.-

} o S ‘1 ‘ EBB% ?//p‘?g: gQ/ ﬁ55 7”";

. @;. Bureau. - ‘ ‘ é MAR‘ ,’? 1969M
Kansas City (44-—760) (Enc. 1) (RM) L S
1 = Memphis R . o o ... —"
JCH: mar ' Lo ‘ : S o

o %‘;M ® -
0 iy -

N T

”wﬁﬁaﬁ&M“ |

, Reg, ﬁ}g& ode /-

oo, 0. WUPpdesta VIJEH: im
- , sy
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#D-36"Rpv. 5.22-64) *
4

X, N
- e

FBI
Date: 3/U4/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority) -

§3 DIRECTOR, FBI (L4-38861)
FR SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

//"'3
SUBJECT ¢ RKIN . oL
W

& -

Re Memphis airtel to Los Angeles 2/28/69,

Enclosed for the Bureau are five copiles and to
Memphis and New Orleans two copies each of Letterhead
Memorandum (LHM) recording interview with CHARLES JOSEPH

STEIN,

» Bureau (Enc. \S)Z@é) ' /«}/.»3&/@/&95,5;
)

N Memphis (44-1L487) (Enc, 2)(RM§
2 - New Orleans (157-653)(Enc. 2)(RM
. 2 - Los Angeles ' e

TJA /g ja +7..1963. A
£9) 125 MAR £:% el

vision
Pl

PR

B

% cc CIViL RIGHTS N

Ice: AAG
Form ©-%4

GINRTENEY

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF.INVESTIGA
Los AngeEes, Ca 1“%fﬁi§10N

In Reply, Please Refer to March 4 s 19 6 9
File No. )

JAMPS EARL RAY

/
. s enh
on February 13, 1969 an

JStein. was interviewed in Los Angeles
‘furnished the following information:

During April,/ 1968, he was contacted by a reporter
from the "Los Angeleg Times", a daily metropolitan Los Angeles
newgpaper, This reporter was named Larsen. During the con-
versation with Larsen, they discussed a memorandum slip, the
type used in hotels to give messages regarding incoming
telephone calls during ones absence, which Stein had received
Trom Jameg Earl Ray. Thig slip had the address of Stein's
gister, Marie Lee, where Stein stayed while in New Orleans,
Louigiana during December, 1967 when he and Ray travelled from
Los Angeles to New Orleans and return. This slip also bore
a phone numberwhich Stein cannot recall., Stein said that he
did not now have the slip of paper in his possession since
he hasg moved gseveral timeg during The interim.

Stein felt that the phone number might be of great
financial value since he felt the phone number might be the
location where Jameg Earl Ray could be located. According
to Stein, Larsen offered him $15 or $20 for the slip which he
felt was not enough money..

Following the conversation with Largen, Stein said
he sgpent his last dollar to cdll the phone number on the glip,
vhich was a New Orleans phone number. He gaild that the

person answering the phone identified the number as being that
of the Greyhvund’ Bus Station in New Orleans. Stein con=-
tinued that Ray was eager to leave New Orleans for the return
trip to Los Angeles but that he wanted to stay a day or two
longer, <Stein suggested to Ray that they check weather con-
ditiong prior to departing New Orleans for Los Angeles since
on the trip to New Ofrleans, they had encountered a snow
storm. Stein continued that Ray called the fire station,
who suggested he call the Greyhdund. Bug Depot for weather

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES EARL RAY

information. According to Stein, Ray did call the Greyhound
Bug Station and made a notation on the memorandum slip.

Stein stated during interview that he is eager to
go to Memphis, Tennessee, to be a witness in the Ray trial.
He gaild he intends to take with him a camera or a photo-
grapher to recoyd his actions as a witness and that he intends
to write a book about his experiences in this cagse. Stein
gaid that he will embellish on his story to make the book a
good seller and To profit financially from 1%T.

Stein was asked if he had ever hegrd Ray mention
anyone named Raul, to which he answered negatively., He gaid
he knows of no connection between the assassinations of
Pregident Jdohn F. Kennedy, Senator Robert F. Kennedy and
Martin Luther King, Jr.

Stein continued that James Garrison, New Orleans
District Attorney, had contacted his sister, Marie Lee in
New Orleang asking to have Stein contact him. Stein said he

made two attempts to call Garrison collect but the calls
were not completed, :

Stein advised that he had called the District Attorney's
Office iIn Memphis to obtain permission to telegraph Ray in
prison for information concerning the December, 1967 trip to
New Orleans. Stein said that the District Attorney "took the
Fifth amendment"” and while permission was not granted, Stein
did telegraph Ray in prison. Ag of the date of interview,
Stein stated he had not received any information from Ray.

During the interview with Stein, on several occasions,
he digressed into the realm of metaphysical thought concerning
the continuous creationg of many new Christs. Steén stated
that he had no permanent address in Los Angeles, but that he
is . living on a day-to-day basis with friends.

This document contains neithey recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
ig loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTME

FEDERAL BURE AU OI‘ I YI%
Los Angeles, Ca

In Reply, Please Refer to March L s 19 69

File No. |

CharWeq Joseph Stein was interviewed in Los Anﬂeles
on February 13, 1969 and fvrnlshbd the following information:

, Durwng April, 1968, he was contacted by a reporter
from- the "Tos Angeles Tln ", a daily metropolitan Los Angeles
néwepaper, This reporter wag named Iarsen., During the con-
versation, with Larden, they discusged a memorandum 3110 7 the
tyne qud in hotels To give mesgsages regafOLnf incomirlg —

1enlonoica1mu durlnw ones absence, which Stein had’received

.:ron James Earl Ray. Tn1° glip had the aodre”s_oﬂ‘ teintg

gigter, Marie Lee, wher tein stayed while in New Orleansg,
Louigiana'iduring Dmcpmbmr, 1967 when he and Ray, travelled from
Los Aﬂvoles to New Orleans and return, This glip also bore
a’ phone numboxwxno ate=in cannot recall, Stein’said that he
did not now have the glip of paper in hig possession since
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My, Toloowm. ...

' ‘ . . Wz, Deloneh
- ) W FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 8 | M. Mohr_
\ " U, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE | M. Bistop

COMMUNICATION SECTION , _ My, Casper.

Mr. Callahan

MARS 1969 ) My. Conrsd.____
/’Z/"PU | M. Folt._
Fil} WASH DC TELETYPE | r. Galo

Mx. Rosep MREX"
Mr., Sullivan____
Ix. Tavel. -
. Ir. Trottes_____
FBI MEMPHIS ’ . Tole. Reom..

Viiee Holmen____.

LLs 48AM 3-3-89 BKS URGENT - Mizo Gandy

/ ) S ——
FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987

\. MURKIN.,

REMYTEL TO BUREAU MARCH SEVEN LAST.

NO REQUEST RECEIVED FOR TESTIMONY FROM SA ROBERT FITZPATRICK
DURING HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MARCH TEN NEXT.

JAMES C. BEASLEY, ASSISTANT AG, SHELBY COUNTY, TENN.,
ADVISED SAGC ROBERT G. JENSEN WILL BE REQUESTED TO TESTIFY
CONCERNING RECEIPT OF EVIDENCE FROM INSPECTOR Ni E. ZACHARY,
MEMPHIS PDj AND RE CHAIN OF EVIDENCE; BRIEF RESUME RE

_ EXTENT OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY FBI TO IDENTIFY SUBJECT Cit&,

AND TO ESTABLISH THAT SUBJECT IS IDENTICAL TO ERIC GALT.
BEASLEY ALSO ADVISED THAT SAC JENSEN WILL BE ASKED TO MAKE
BRIEF STATEMENTS AS TO WHETHER OR iﬁaBINVESTIGATION CONDUCFED

& (g/ﬁ/ . fﬁ?

11} ' ﬁfr':’/ £
BY FBI INDICATED ANY EVIDENCE OF CONSPIRACY. Z"’/é @24«) {)

'SAC JENSEN WILL APPEAR AND WILL TESTIFY RE ABOVE, UAGEs MAR 10 1969
P. END.
CKG

FBI WASH DC

55 MAR 121969
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